City of Colorado Springs



Special Meeting Agenda City Council

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

City Council meetings are broadcast live on Channel 18. In accordance with the ADA, anyone requiring an auxiliary aid to participate in this meeting should make the request as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

Wednesday, April 20, 2016

1:00 PM

121 S. Tejon, 5th floor

1. Call to Order

2. New Business

2.A. <u>16-309</u> A resolution approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between

Pueblo County, Colorado and the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado pertaining to expenditure of funds for stormwater capital improvement projects, and authorizing execution of such intergovernmental

agreement

Presenter:

Mayor John Suthers

<u>Attachments:</u> 042016 Resolution_Pueblo County IGA

042016 IGA Pueblo County stormwater

2.B. 16-330 A resolution of support for an Executive Agreement between the

municipal government of the City of Colorado Springs and Colorado

Springs Utilities pertaining to the expenditure of funds for a

stormwater control program

Presenter:

Mayor John Suthers

Attachments: Resolution of Support for RepaymentEA_FINAL

FinalEA-Repayment04182016

3. Adjourn